
NEWZEALAND
LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECQRD

Every Friday ‘ Price Sixpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
Hope Gibbons Building, Inglewood Place,

Wellington, C.1.
P.O. Box 6098.
Telephone No, 54-106.
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

SEPTEMBER 28, 1956

CONTENTS
Editorial ~

Letters from Listeners
Children in Difficulties
Opera from China ay
The National Orchestra:
Matthew Passion
Auckland Notebook
"The Listener" Crossword
Books
Films ~

Vegetables Every Day
Music for Strings
Highlights from Boccaccio
The Week’s Music
Radio Review
Open Microphone "
Shepherd’s Calendar.
New Recordings
He Sees What We Paint
Students. Overseas
Young Cosmopolitan
Southland Listening
Programme Guide
Tennyson's "Enoch Arden"
More Light on Africa
Ask Aunt Daisy

Page
4

6-7
8-9

9
10-11
11
12-13-14
15
16
16
17
18
18-19
20-21
22-23
24
25
25
26
27
28-29
30
31
32-33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., October 1-7 35-55

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage), 30/-
WITHIN N.Z, (Special Rates, including
postage)--If_ paid in advance at any Money
Order Post Office-~ Twelve months, 26/-;
six months, 13/-.
RENEWALS.— Two weeks’ notice of re-newal is required.
CHANGE OF. ADDRESS.— Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.
ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener," P.O. Box
6098, Wellington, N.Z.

VARICOSE ULCERS

RELIEVED WITh
VAREX
Sate and simple to use
Varex brings quick reliet
from painful Varicose
Ulcers. Treat your varicose
troubles with Varex now
Free booklet from Varex
Pty. Ltd: (Ernest Healey),
Dept: C, 21 Grey Street,
Wellington. P.O Box 952.

bakeboilSiner
andgrill
all at the same time
Thesepointsemshnepenfect covkig
Roomyoven 1easyaccess G.EC: cookers havean exception-
ally,largeoven Oven liningcan beslippedout quickly and S
easilywashed. Elementsare speciallydesigned forevenheating
Over 350,000 are in daily use and no failures have been
reported: Oven doorglidesdown smoochly andmakes 3shelfto standhot; heavydisheson.
CookingwithoutlookingSetG.EC: Ovenmaster control,Popinyourjoint, pies, pastries and cakes; and ac the right cime:out theycome, perfeccly done:
Removable hotplatesPlug-in hoc plates and grill-boiler are
easily taken ouc and cleaned: There is ample room for five
saucepans:
Separate grill compartment Conveniently Placed, chiselement ensures perfectgrilling;while ics tOp providesextra
boilingfaciliciesac thesame time
Spaciouswarmingdrawer Heateddraweracbottomofcooker
providesamplespacefor keepingfoodand disheswarm
Colours Modernstreamlined design, finished in whiceor ivory
vitreous enamel

rautand abat hougerxesandfoc auto-Timer;
080

IheGEC:Thisautomatic timingdevice is anoptional extrato anyG.EC cooker Controlscookingin theovenfor periods up to eighthours; even whileYou areouti Formanualcookingofup toanhour2 ringingtimeris fitted. An Osramstripliteilluminates the
wholetop

BRITISH GENERAL ELECTRIC Co LTDS8.C New ZEaLaNDSubsidiary OF TheGENERALElectricCo Ltd Of ENGLAMD
Wellington Auckland, Hamilton; Napier , 'Christchurch, Dunedin; Invercargill


