EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: Hope Gibbons Building, Inglewood Place, Wellington, C.1.

P.O. Box 6098.

Telephone No. 54-106. Telegraphic Address: "Listener." Wellington.

SEPTEMBER 28, 1956

CONTENTS		Page
Editorial		. 4
Letters from Listeners		. 5
Children in Difficulties		6-7
Opera from China		8-9
The National Orchests	a: St	
Matthew Passion		. 9
Auckland Notebook		10-11
"The Listener" Crossw	ord •	- 11
Books		12-13-14
Films		- 15
Vegetables Every Day		• 16
Music for Strings -	- •	• 16
Highlights from Boccae	ccio •	. 17
The Week's Music		- 18
Radio Review -		18-19
Open Microphone		20-21
Shepherd's Calendar		22-23
New Recordings -		24
He Sees What We Pair	nt -	- 25
Students Overseas		- 25
Young Cosmopolitan		- 26
Southland Listening		- 27
Programme Guide		28-29
Tennyson's "Enoch Ard	len"	- 30
More Light on Africa		. 31
Ask Aunt Daisy -		32-33
·		

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., October 1-7 - 35-55

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. - Twelve months (including postage), 30/-

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates, including postage)—II paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office — Twelve months, 26/-; six months, 13/-.

RENEWALS. - Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. -- Two weeks notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising anager, "New Zealand Listener," P.O. Box 6098, Wellington, N.Z.

VARICOSE ULCERS RELIEVED

Safe and simple to use Varex brings quick relief from painful Varicose Ulcers. Treat your varicose troubles with Varex now. Free booklet from Varex Pty. Ltd. (Ernest Healey), Dept. C, 21 Grey Street, Wellington, P.O. Box 952.



all at the same time These points ensure perfect cooking

Roomy oven - easy access G.E.C. cookers have an exceptionally large oven. Oven lining can be slipped out quickly and is easily washed. Elements are specially designed for even heating Over 350,000 are in daily use and no failures have been reported. Oven door glides down smoothly and makes a shelf to stand hot, heavy dishes on.

Cooking without looking Set G.E.C. Ovenmaster control, pop in your joint, pies, pastries and cakes; and at the right time, out they come, perfectly done.

Removable hotplates Plug-in hot plates and grill-boiler are easily taken out and cleaned. There is ample room for five saucepans.

Separate grill compartment Conveniently placed, this element ensures perfect grilling, while its top provides extra boiling facilities at the same time.

Spacious warming drawer Heated drawer at bottom of cooker provides ample space for keeping food and dishes warm.

Colours Modern streamlined design, finished in white or ivory

.... and for out and about housewives the G.E.C. AUTO-TIMER...

This automatic timing device is an optional extra to any G.E.C. cooker. Controls cooking in the oven for periods up to eight hours, even while you are out! For manual cooking of up to an hour a ringing timer is fitted. An Osram striplite illuminates the whole too.



BRITISH GENERAL ELECTRIC CO. LTD.

NEW ZERLAND SUBSIDIARY OF THE GENERAL ELECTRIC CO LTD. OF ENGLAND.

